The Securities and Exchange Board of India 
(Buyback of Securities) Regulations, 1998; 

The Board of Directors of the Company had approved 
a buyback of its fully paid-up Equity Shares through 
tender offer route in its meeting held on February 09, 
2022. The Company proposes to buyback 29,00,000 

(Twenty Nine Lakh only) Equity Shares of face value 
Re. 1 each for a consideration of ` 475 (Rupees Four 
Hundred Seventy Five only) per Equity Share for an 
aggregate consideration of upto ` 13,775 Lakhs 
(Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven Crore Seventy 
Five Lakhs only), which constitutes 8.02% and 7.97% 
of the aggregate of the paid-up share capital and 
free reserves as per the audited standalone and

[...]

(i)	 Securities and Exchange of Board of India (Buy-back .Regulation), 2018:

The Board of Directors of the Company had approved a buyback of its fully paid-up Equity Shares through tender offer route 
in its meeting held on February 09, 2022. The Company proposes to buyback 29,00,000 (Twenty Nine Lakh only) Equity 
Shares of face value Re. 1 each for a consideration of ` 475 (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Five only) per Equity Share for 
an aggregate consideration of upto ` 13,775 Lakhs (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Seven Crore Seventy Five Lakhs only), which 
constitutes 8.02% and 7.97% of the aggregate of the paid-up share capital and free reserves as per the audited standalone and